

BID COMPARISON SHEET

	OCKION												
Project Name	Sidewalk, Curb, and Gutter Repairs Program FY2021-22 SB1												
Project No.	WD22004												
	BIDDING SCHEDULE			Engineer's Estimate		United Pavement Maintenance, Inc.		FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.		TNB Contractor, Inc.		JJR Construction, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk Removal & Replacement (All Work Complete In-Place)	31,900	SF	\$27.00	\$861,300.00	\$32.00	\$1,020,800.00	\$25.00	\$797,500.00	\$28.00	\$893,200.00	\$24.20	\$771,980.00
4	Vertical Curb and Gutter Removal & Replacement (All Work Complete In- Place)	2,800	LF	\$75.00	\$210,000.00	\$45.00	\$126,000.00	\$82.00	\$229,600.00	\$80.00	\$224,000.00	\$165.00	\$462,000.00
5	Rolled Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement (All Work Complete In- Place)	1,300	LF	\$75.00	\$97,500.00	\$43.00	\$55,900.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00	\$185.00	\$240,500.00
6	Concrete Driveway Apron Removal and Replacement up to 8" depth (All Work Complete In-Place)	870	SF	\$30.00	\$26,100.00	\$32.00	\$27,840.00	\$29.00	\$25,230.00	\$31.00	\$26,970.00	\$50.00	\$43,500.00
7	Remove and replace Additional AC pavement (up to 8" thick) (All Work Complete In-Place)	520	SF	\$28.00	\$14,560.00	\$20.00	\$10,400.00	\$15.00	\$7,800.00	\$20.00	\$10,400.00	\$50.00	\$26,000.00
	TOTAL BID \$1,294,460.00					\$1,265,240.00		\$1,289,130.00		\$1,298,570.00		\$1,668,980.00	

LIST OF SUB CONTRACTORS											
Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount				
Cole Concrete (Concrete cutting)	\$62,950.00	N/A	N/A	Wayne E Swisher Cement (Concrete)	\$320,000.00	USA Trucking, Inc. (Trucking)	\$65,000.00				
Northstar Engineering (Monument Preservation)	\$10,400.00	N/A	N/A			Del Secco Diamond Core and Saw (Sawcutting)	\$42,000.00				
Total Amount	\$73,350.00		\$0.00		\$320,000.00		\$107,000.00				